TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bridgeline Software, Inc.		03/19/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgeline Digital, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Sixth Rd.	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78919987	ORGITECTURE	
Serial Number:	77441721	POWERSHOP	
Serial Number:	77441715	POWERSHOP	
Serial Number:	76444885	BRIDGELINE	
Serial Number:	76444884	BRIDGELINE QUALITY INTERNET SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	75019685	IAPPS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781 622 5930

Email: trademark@mbbp.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn
Address Line 1: 1601 Trapelo Road

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0315

65.00 7891998

900157941

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRIDGELINE NAME CHANGE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn		
Signature:	/Thomas F. Dunn/		
Date:	03/24/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Bridgeline-DE Charter Amendment - Name Change filed 20100319 (M0162452)#page1.tif source=Bridgeline-DE Charter Amendment - Name Change filed 20100319 (M0162452)#page2.tif source=Bridgeline-DE Charter Amendment - Name Change filed 20100319 (M0162452)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0316



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BRIDGELINE SOFTWARE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRIDGELINE SOFTWARE, INC." TO "BRIDGELINE DIGITAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 12:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3278997 8100

100298185

AUTHENTICATION: 7880635

TRADEMARK REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0317

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 03-19-10

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:45 PM 03/19/2010 FILED 12:41 PM 03/19/2010 SRV 100298185 - 3278997 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BRIDGELINE SOFTWARE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Bridgeline Software, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

At a meeting held on February 12, 2010, resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors, pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The Stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment at the 2010 Annual Meeting of Stockholders, held on March 19, 2010, in accordance with Sections 211 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Bridgeline Digital, Inc.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0318

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 19th day of March, 2010.

BRIDGELINE SOFTWARE, INC.

By:

Name: Thomas L. Massie

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[M0157656.1]

RECORDED: 03/24/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0319